

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Email: Jim.Johnson@PearlandChamber.Org

Phone: 281.485.3634

## Jim Johnson to Serve as Board Chair for Texas Chamber of Commerce Executives

Pearland, TX — Jim Johnson, CCE, IOM will serve in 2023 as the Board Chair of the Texas Chamber of Commerce Executives (TCCE) Board. TCCE is the longest standing association of chamber of commerce professionals in the nation, working to provide guidance to local and regional chambers through professional education, resources, and networking opportunities.

"TCCE is committed to providing excellence in professional education, networking, resource and idea exchange among the Chamber industry," said Jim Johnson, TCCE Board Chair. "I look forward to continuing this tradition and ensuring TCCE is the leading professional development organization across the state."

Jim is currently serving a three-year term for the Board of Directors and will represent TCCE's 230 Chambers from every part of Texas.

Chambers of Commerce provide a critical link in the communities they serve, working diligently to ensure a sustainable and vibrant business environment for companies to locate, grow and thrive. These committed organizations coordinate and capitalize on the strengths of their respective communities to develop ways to enhance the quality of life and create a place where citizens can live productively, contribute positively and collectively become stronger. These efforts lead to stronger people and better communities.

## **About TCCE:**

Mission: To serve TCCE members by providing excellence in professional education, connectivity, resource development and idea exchange opportunities to ensure they are empowered to serve their chambers and communities.

Learn more at TCCE.org.

## About the Pearland Chamber of Commerce:

The Pearland Chamber of Commerce is an independent 501(c)6 nonprofit organization with a mission to Serve Business. Promote Growth. Empower Community.

Lear more at PearlandChamber.org